
Hurst Green Happenings 

Spring Term N0 82 

14th January 2022 

Happy New Year. I hope you all had a great Christmas. 

We have a busy Spring term so keep your eyes peeled for the “Dates in your diary” for more 

information.  

We have several announcements to make.  

Firstly, we are incredibly sad to announce that Mrs Smith, in the School Office, is leaving 

Hurst Green at the beginning of February. Mrs Smith has been at our school for 12 years 

and has been an integral part of our school community. We wish her all the best in her new 

job. Mrs Russell will be increasing her hours to work alongside Mrs Dennehy in the School 

Office going forward.  

In other news, we are delighted to share the news that Miss Faulkner has announced she is 

expecting a baby later on this year.  She will remain with Year 2 until mid may and we will 

update you on her maternity cover. 

Finally, Miss King is now going to be working 5 mornings a week as part of the Nursery 

Team as we see an increase in our Nursery class numbers. 

We still have some spaces available for Parent Governors. Please speak to the School       

Office if you require any more information. This is a great opportunity to get involved in the 

school and our community. 

Finally, please can you support your child and class teacher by ensuring that school reading 

books are returned on time each week so we can issue new books to your child. Thank you. 

 

 

 

 

Our Christmas shop raised an amazing £376 at 
the end of last year, which will go towards    
projects including the Life Bus visit, Incredible 
Eggs (which will be  coming to our school in 
Spring), and  library renovations.   

This term we are looking forward to hosting the 
Valentine's Ball disco on 10 February, a    
sponsored Pancake Flip on 1 March and the 

return of the Mother's 
Day shop on 25th March 
- more details to follow 
soon! 

Labelling Uniform 

We are getting an increasing 

amount of lost property which is 

unlabelled. Please can we ask 

that you clearly label ALL    

clothing, coats, gloves, hats, 

scarves etc so that we can        

rehome items when they are left 

in the classrooms or corridor. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 1 had a great time when they were visited by Animazing. They were         

introduced to a snake, an Owl, some creepy crawlies, a toad and a rabbit. Ms 

Merritt even kissed the toad but sadly, no prince appeared! 

The children were so well behaved and stayed calm during the whole experience 

which kept the creatures calm and happy. Well done Navigators Class. 

We hope to invite Animazing back for our Reception Class as part of their 

Minibeast topic later this term—more information on this to follow.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 





DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Spring Term 2022 

Saturday 15th January Closing date for Year R and Year 3 places for 2022 
Tuesday 18th January The Pied Piper perform ‘Robin’s Winter Adventure’  

Thursday 10th February HGSA Valentines Ball 
Friday 11th February Break up 
14th—18th February Half Term 

Monday 21st February Return to school 
Tuesday 1st March HGSA Sponsored Pancake flip 

Life Bus Visit 
Monday 14th March Parent Consultations 

Wednesday 16th March Parent Consultations 
Friday 18th March Red Nose Day 
Friday 25th March HGSA Mother’s Day shop 

Thursday 31st March Last day of Spring Term 
Friday 1st April INSET DAY 

Summer Term 2022 

Tuesday 19th April Return to school 

Monday 2nd May May Day Bank Holiday 

Thursday 26th May Break up 

Friday 27th May INSET DAY 

30th May  - 3rd June  Half Term 
Friday 17th June HGSA Father’s Day (or FUDGE) Day shop 
Monday 6th June Return to school 

Thursday 14th July HGSA Summer Disco after school 

Friday 22nd July Last day of Summer Term 

Term Dates for 2022/23, along with our INSET Days are 
now on the School Website. 


